

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 1821 OF 2018
IN
CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 3804/2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15019/2016

Smt Malatai wd/o Ghanshyam @ Pramod Kale and others.
Vs.
Pathan Mahamadhanif Inayatkhani and others.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Pravin J. Pandey, counsel h/f Shri M.R. Johrapurkar, counsel for the applicants/appellants.

CORAM: ARUN D. UPADHYE, J.
DATE: 08-02-2019.

Heard learned counsel for the applicants/
appellants.

Perused the application. There is delay of 193 days in filing the application for setting aside the order of dismissal passed by the Registrar (Judicial). For the reasons stated in the application, delay is condoned.

Civil application is allowed.

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 159/2019

Heard learned counsel for the applicants /
appellants.

Perused the application. For the reasons stated in the application, Misc. Civil Application is allowed. The order passed by the Registrar (Judicial) on 30.01.2018 is set aside

and First Appeal is restored to original file.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 1500/2018

Heard learned counsel for the applicants/
appellants.

Perused the application. For the reasons stated in
the application, the applicants/appellants are permitted to
substitute the address of Respondent No.3.

Civil Application is allowed.

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15019/2016

Issue notice to the non-applicant / respondent
No.3 on fresh address, returnable on 15.03.2019.

JUDGE