

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 3804 OF 2016 IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15019 OF 2016

Smt Malatai wd/o Ghanshyam @ Pramod Kale and others.

Vs.

Pathan Mahamadhanif Inayatkhani and others.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms R. Chaware, counsel h/f Shri M.R. Joharapurkar, counsel for the applicants /
appellants..

CORAM: ARUN D. UPADHYE, J.

DATE: 15-03-2019.

Heard learned counsel for the applicants/appellants.

None appears for the non-applicant/respondent,
though served. Perused the application. There is delay of 67
days in filing the first appeal.

For the reasons stated in the application, delay is
condoned. Civil application is allowed.

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15019 OF 2016.

Heard.

Admit.

Call for record and proceedings.

JUDGE