

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1033 OF 2019

Smt. Malatai Wd/o Ghanshyam Pramod KalePetitioner
And Others

V/S

Pathan Mahamadhanif Inayatkhan And OthersRespondent

Manish Rajendra Joharapurkar Surendrakumar S. Sawarkar For
Petitioner

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 25th June, 2019

P.C. :

NONE PRESENT/S.O. TO 4 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)