



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 2289 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1033 OF 2019

(Smt. Malatai Wd/o Ghanshyam @ Pramod Kale and another vs. Pathan Mahamadhanif
Inayatkhan and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. P.M.Jain, Advocate h/f Mr.M.R.Johrapurkar, Advocate for
appellant.

Ms. Alpana Ingolikar, Advocate h/f Ms.Mrunal Naik, Advocate for
respondent No. 3

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : JULY 21, 2025

- 1) The applicant/appellant has filed this application for grant of early hearing by a fixed date, for which learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 has given no objection.
- 2) Despite service of notice, respondent No.2 chose to remain absent. The respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. It also appears that by order dated 15/03/2019, the appeal has already been admitted.
- 3) Having considered the reasons disclosed in the application and above facts, the application is allowed as prayed.
- 4) List the matter for final hearing on 11/08/2025

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)