



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1033 OF 2019

Malatai wd/o Ghanshyam @ Pramod Kale and others ..vs.. Pathan Mahamadhanif Inayatkhan
and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.S. Sawarkar, Advocate for the appellants,
Ms. Ingolikar, Advocate h/f. Mrs. Mrunal Naik, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 11-08-2025

The learned Advocate for the appellants undertakes to remove the office objections within two weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. List the matter on 02-09-2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

adgokar