

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1033 OF 2019

**Smt. Malatai Wd/o Ghanshyam Pramod KalePETITIONER
And Others**

V/S

Pathan Mahamadhanif Inayatkhan And Others...RESPONDENT

**Adv. P.P. JAIN h/f Adv. MANISH RAJENDRA
JOHARAPURKAR for Appellant.**

**Adv. ALPANA INGOLIKAR h/f Adv. Mrs. MURNAL NAIK
for R.no. 3.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of learned Counsel for Appellant S.O. after 4
weeks.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)